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shall be elected in each ward of said city, 
wherein the term of one of the school com-
missioners is about to expire, one commissioner 
for a term of three (3) years; said commis-
sioners to receive no salary for their services. 
The electors residing in the town of Ripon, 
within the limits of joint school district num-
ber two aforesaid, shall be eligible to the office 
of commissioner and shall vote. for such com-
missioners in the Fourth ward of said city; 
and the electors residing in the town of Ripon 
within the limits of joint school district num-
ber five aforesaid, shall in like manner, be eligi-
ble to said office, and shall vote for such com-
missioners in the First ward of said city. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 21, 1895. 

.No. 222, S.] 	[Published March 23, 1895. 

CHAPTER 62. 

Districts con-
taining 1.500 
may incor-
porate. 

AN ACT to amend chapter 312, of the laws of 
1893, entitled, An act to amend chapter 326, 
of the general laws of 1889, entitled, "An act 
dividing cities into classes and providing for 
their incorporation and government." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 2, of chapter 312, laws 
of 1893, is hereby amended by striking out the 
words "two thousand," in the fourth line of 
said section, and inserting the words "fifteen 
hundred," so that said section 2, chapter 312, 
of the laws of 1893, when so amended, will read 
as follows: Section 2. Any district contain-
ing a population of fifteen hundred or over, 
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and not heretofore incorporated as a city, may 
become incorporated under this act in the 
manner heretofore specified. 

SECTION 2. Section 3, of chapter 312, laws How incorpor-

of 1893, is hereby amended by striking out the eatiLocntencliay be 

words "two thousand" where they appear in 
said section 3, and inserting the words "fifteen 
hundred," so that said section 3, chapter 312, 
of the laws of 1893, when so amended, will read 
as follows: Section 3. One hundred or more 
electors and taxpayers of any village, incor-
porated or unincorporated under the laws of 
this state, may apply, by petition, to the trus-
tees of such village or to the proper town board 
of supervisors, to have the question of incor-
porating said village, or the same and adjacent 
territory, containing a population of not less 
than fifteen hundred, as a city, submitted to a 
vote of the electors of the territory described 
in such petition; provided, that in case it is 
proposed to include territory adjacent to such 
village, the consent, in writing, of a majority 
of the electors residing therein, and the owners 
of at least one-third of the taxable property in 
such territory, according to the last assess-
ment roll, shall be presented with said peti-
tion. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved March 21, 1895. 


